NRO

12989
12990
12991
12992
12993
12994
12995
12996
12997
12998
12999
13000
13001
13002
13003
13004
13005
13006
13007
13008
13009
13010
13011
13012
13013
13014
13015
13016
13017
13018
13019
13020
13021
13022
13023
13024
13025
13026
13027
13028
13029
13030
13031
13032
13033
13034

NOMBRE DEL
VENDEDOR

DOMINGO HERRERA LICONA
DOMINGO HERRERA LICONA
MIGUEL ANJEL CARDONA GRAMADOS
JUAN RAMON GAMEZ CASTELLANO
BERNANDO GAMEZ MONTES
ALEXIS MIRALDA HERNANDEZ
MARCIAL VELASQUEZ
MARIO ELIODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
MARIO ELIODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
MARIO ELIODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
MARIO ELIODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
MARIO ELIODORO RODRIGUEZ CRUZ
ANA DOLORES FIGUEROA ESCOBER
FREDY ROMAN LOPEZ
ROGER ESCOBER
RONAL IVAN TREJO ESCOTO
ESLY DANELY ESCOBER IZAGUIRRE
ESLY DANELY ESCOBER IZAGUIRRE
RONY DIMITRIO AVILA
MANUEL ARTEAGA
MANUEL ARTEAGA BANEGAS

LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ

LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ
LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ
LAZARO GAMEZ LOPEZ
LAZARO GAMEZ LOPEZ
LAZARO GAMEZ LOPEZ

OCTAVIO ENRIQUE IZAGUIRRE
TOMAS IZAGUIRRE RODRIGUEZ
DAVID ENRIQUE IZAGUIRRE
RAIMUNDO IZAGUIRRE
RAIMUNDU IZAGUIRRE
RAIMUNDU IZAGUIRRE
RAIMUNDO IZAGUIRRE
TOMAS IZAGUIRRE RODRIGUEZ
ARMANDO GAMEZ POSADA
ARMANDO GAMEZ POSADA
OSCAR BAYARDO IZAGUIRRE
WENDY ELIZABETH DURON
DENIS RICARDO LOPEZ LUQUE

MARTHA CONSUELO PADILLA
MARTHA CONSUELO PADILLA

NO.ID
VENDEDOR
0819-1977-00081
0819-1977-00081
0803-1970-00259
0803-1947-00083
0819-1981-00450
0819-1974-00225
0803-1966-00243
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0819-1960-00165
0819-1975-00194
0803-1957-00222
0819-1996-00196
0819-1969-00179
0819-1969-00179
0811-1980-00305
0805-1981-00929
0805-1981-00929

0919-1986-00015

0919-1986-00015
0919-1986-00015
0819-1985-00301
0819-1985-00301
0819-1985-00301

0803-3194-00264
0803-1957-00029
0812-1970-00018
0803-1946-00064
0803-1946-00064
0803-1946-00064
0803-1946-00064
0803-1957-00029
0819-1977-00017
0819-1977-00017
0819-1961-00115
0805-1977-00451
0819-1974-00240

0506-1960-01105
0506-1960-01105

DOMICILIO DE
VENDEDOR

URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS

SAN IGNACIO
MARALES

TEPALES

TEPALES

PORTILLO DE CEDROS

URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
TEPALES

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
PORTILLO SIALES
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO

JOBAL

JOVAL
JOVAL
JOVAL
JOVAL
JOVAL

SAN IGNACIO
BARRIO ABAJO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
BARRIO ABAJO

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO

FECHA
VENDIDA

2/2/2023
2/2/2023
3/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023
6/2/2023

6/2/2023
6/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
7/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023
8/2/2023

9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023

9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
9/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023
10/2/2023

10/2/2023
10/2/2023

NOMBRE DEL
COMPRADOR
01/02/2023 MARLON ALVARADO
01/02/2023  MARLON ALVARADO
01/02/2023 ELVIA RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ
FRANCISCO BANEGAS
JOSE JORGE COLMAN
TRINO BARAHONA
GERMAN CALIX
MANUEL ARTEAGA
MANUEL ARTEAGA
MANUEL ARTEAGA
06/02/2023 MANUEL ARTEAGA
MANUEL ARTEAGA
WILSON MONCADA
ANA DOLORES FIGUEROA
PABLO RAMON TORRES
VICTOR ESCOTO
GERMAN CALIX
GERMAN CALIX
YOEL CRUZ
WILFREDO ESCOTO LEIBA
REIMUNDO AVILA
NULO
JOSE LUIS CRUZ
NULO
JOSE LUIS CRUZ
JOSE LUIS CRUZ
LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ
LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ
LUIS ALFREDO GAMEZ
NULO
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ
FRANCISCO ROSALES
BICTORIA MARTINEZ
JERMAN CALIX
PABLO RAMON TORRES
ORLANDO MEDINA
NULO
GERMAN CALIX
GERMAN CALIX

DOMICILIO DEL
COMPRADOR
TEPALES
TEPALES
BARROSAS
MARALES
TEPALES
YOCULATECA
LAJITAS CEDROS
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
PORVENIR
SAN IGNACIO
LAS JITAS
GUATEMALITA ORICA
LAJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS CEDROS
PORVENIR
PORTILLO SIALE
SAN IGNACIO

AGUA DULCE

AGUA DULCE
AGUA DULCE
JOVAL
JOVAL
JOVAL

ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
MARALE
MARALE
LAJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS CEDROS
GUALLABIAS

LAJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS CEDROS

DESCRICCION
SOMOVENTE
VACA
TERNRO
TERNERO
YEGUA
TERNERO
BUEY
TORO
VACA
VAQUILLA
VACA
VACA
VACA
TORO
TERNERO
VACA
VACA
VACA
TERNERO
TERNERO
VACA NEGRA
TERNERO

TERNERO

TERNERO
TERNERO
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA

NOBIO
VACA
VACA
VACA
VACA
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
CABALLO
UN MACHO
VACA
VACA
VAQUILLA

VACA
TORETE HERRADO

COLOR
HOSCO
HOSCO
CHELE
VAYA
BLANCO
HOSCO
NEGRO
CHELE ZORDA
NEGRA
NEGRA
HOSCA
BLANQUISCA
NEGRO
CHELE
BLANQUISCA
BLANQUISCA
NEGRA
NEGRO
BLANQUISCO

HOSCO CENIZO

BLANQUISCO

BLANCO

CHELE
BLANCO
AMARILLA
BLANCA
HOSCA

NEGRE
BLANCA
HOSCA
BLANCA
BLANCA
BLANCO
BLANCO
BLANQUILLO
BLANCO
BAYO
NEGRA
PINTADA
HOSCA

CHELE

ZARDO O PINTADO

SUMA
CONVENIDA
L10.000,00
L8.000,00
L10.000,00
L 2.000,00
L13.500,00
L5.000,00
L28.500,00
L5.000,00
L5.000,00
L6.000,00
L6.000,00
L5.000,00
L26.000,00
L12.000,00
L14.000,00
L11.000,00
L3.000,00
L2.000,00
L12.000,00
L20.000,00
L9.000,00

L9.000,00

L9.000,00
L10.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00

L12.000,00
L14.000,00
L14.000,00
L14.000,00
L14.000,00
L7.000,00
L7.000,00
L7.000,00

L 3.000,00
L13.000,00

L 3.000,00
L17.000,00
L11.000,00

L15.000,00
L14.000,00



13035
13036
13037
13038
13039
13040
13041
13042
13043
13044
13045
13046
13047
13048
13049
13050
13051
13052
13053
13054
13055
13056
13057
13058
13059
13060
13061
13062
13063
13064
13065
13066
13067
13068
13069
13070
13071
13072
13073
13074
13075
13076
13077
13078
13079
13080
13081
13082
13083
13084
13085
13086
13087

MARTHA CONSUELO PADILLA
ROGER ORLANDO CALIX
TEODORA SEVILLA AVILA
ROLANDO MEDINA

ROLANDO MEDINA

TORIBIO GAMEZ LOPEZ
TORIBIO GAMEZ LOPEZ
FRANCISCA EVELIA DIAZ RAMOS
FRANCISCA EVELIA DIAZ RAMOS
FRANCISCA EVELIA DIAZ RAMOS
FRANCISCA EVELIA DIAZ RAMOS
JUAN CARLOS PINOT RAMOS
ELSY DANELY IZAGUIRRE
MARTHA CONSUELO PADILLA LUQUE
JULIO CONSTANTINO ESCOBER

MATIAS ARTEAGA

JOSE MATIAS ARTEAGA

JOSE MATIAS ARTEAGA

JOSE MATIAS ARTEAGA

DELMER BLADIMIR MAS OSEGUERA
ALAN OZMANY MARTINEZ RUIZ
PABLO RAMON TORRES ARTEAGA
MARCO ANTONIO SANDOVAL
ERNESTO IZAGUIRRE LUQUE

JUAN RAMON VELASQUEZ ESCOTO
OSTIN ALEXI ESPINAL

EDUARDO ENRIQUE LEIVA

MIGUEL LEIVA OSEGUERA

WUILSON FERNANDO ESCOBER
JULIA AMELIA ANDINO

FELIZ DONALDO IZAGUIRRE
FELIZ DONALDO IZAGUIRRE
OLGEN DONALDO SANDOBAL
MARIO ELEODORO RODRIGUEZ
MARIO ELEODORO RODRIGUEZ
MARIO ELEODORO RODRIGUEZ
DAVID HERRERA LICONA
DAVID HERRERA LICONA
DAVID HERRERA LICONA
OLVIN YOEL CRUZ

OLVIN YOEL CRUZ

OLVIN YOEL CRUZ

OLVIN YOEL CRUZ

OLVIN YOEL CRUZ

ROGER MOISES MEJIA

ROGER MOISES MEJIA

RAMON ANIBAL IZAGUIRRE
ARISTIDES ARTEADA TURCIOS
ARISTIDES ARTEADA TURCIOS
JOSE MATIAS

0506-1960-01105
0819-1987-00244
0819-1985-00342
0819-1960-00113
0819-1960-00113
0819-1986-00196
0819-1986-00196
0819-1958-00018
0819-1958-00018
0819-1958-00018
0819-1958-00018
0819-1984-00287
0819-1969-00179
0506-1980-01105
0803-1942-00147

0803-1956-00273
0803-1956-00273
0803-1956-00273
0803-1956-00273
0819-1978-00064
0819-1979-00234
0803-1951-00042
0803-1956-00522
0803-1956-00573
0803-1952-00395
0819-1974-00269
0819-1976-00008
0803-1945-00182

0819-1977-00246
0803-1970-00427
0803-1958-00308
0803-1958-00308
0819-1972-00218
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0819-1985-00207
0803-1946-00451
0803-1946-00451
0803-1946-00451
0805-1979-00083
0805-1979-00083
0805-1979-00083
0805-1979-00083
0805-1979-00083
1811-1976-00112
1811-1976-00112
0803-1954-00403
0803-1950-00384
0803-1950-00384
0803-1956-00273

SAN IGNACIO
TEPALES
PORTILLO SIALES
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
ELJOBAL

EL JOBAL
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO

EL PEDERNAL
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
URRUTIAS
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
BARRIO ABAJO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
BARROSAS

PORTILLO CORDOBA
PORTILLO CORDOBA

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
URRUTIAS

URRUTIAS

URRUTIAS

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
PALOSRALOS
PALOSRALOS
PEDERNAL

\

& it
10/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023

13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
13/2/2023
14/2/2023

15/2/2023
15/2/2023

15/2/2023
15/2/2023
15/2/2023
15/2/2023
15/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
17/2/2023
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GERMAN CALIX
PABLO TORRES
MARTHA ESCOTO IRIAS
MATIAS ARTEAGA
MATIAS ARTEAGA
JUAN LOPEZ
ELYN JARET VARELA MARTINEZ
ALONZO JAFETH GAMEZ
JUAN GAMEZ
JUAN GAMEZ
MARCOS GAMEZ
MARCOS GAMEZ
MARTHA CONSUELO PADILLA
GERMAN CALIX
GERMAN CALIX
NULO
CRISTIAN AVILA
JULIO CESAR MEJIA
JULIO CESAR MEJIA
JUAN ANJEL CRUZ
ANTONIO RUIZ
TERESA MARTINEZ
OLSEN VELASQUEZ
OLSEN VELASQUEZ
PABLO RAMON TOREZ
VICTOR ESCOTO
14/02/2023 VICTOR ESCOTO
PASTOR ELVIR
VICTOR ESCOTO
NULO
NULO
GUSTAVO VASQUEZ
GUSTAVO VASQUEZ
DENIS LOPEZ
DENIS LOPEZ
JUAN PABLO TORRES
VICTOR ESCOTO
VICTOR ESCOTO
VICTOR ESCOTO
VICTOR ESCOTO
VICTOR ESCOTO
VICTOR ESCOTO
MADRIA DIMETRIA
MARIA DIMETRIA
ELIAS FRANCISCO CANALES
ELIAS FRANCISCO CANALES
ELIAS FRANCISCO CANALES
ASTUL MEDINA
ASTUL MEDINA
GUSTAVO VASQUEZ
MARIA CRUZ
WUIL CHACON
ARISTIDES ARTEAGA TURCIOS

LAJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS
GUATEMALITA
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
ORICA

JOVAL

ESCANO DE TEPALES

URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS

SAN IGNACIO
LAJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS CEDROS

SAN IGNACIO
MARALE
MARALE
ESCANITO
URRUTIAS
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
PEDERNAL
LAJITAS

GUATEMALITA ORICA
ESCANO DE TEPALES
ESCANO DE TEPALES
GUATEMALITA ORICA

GUANTE CEDROS
GUANTE CEDROS
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
GUATEMALITA
GUATEMALITA
GUATEMALITA
TEPALES
TEPALES
TEPALES
ESCANITO
ESCANITO
TEGUCIGALPA
TEGUCIGALPA
TEGUCIGALPA
GUALLABIAS
GUALLABIAS
SAN IGNACIO
PEDERNAL
LAJITAS
PALOSRALOS

VAQUILLA
VACA
CABALLO
TORO
TERNERO
TORETE
TORETE
VACA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
TORO

VAQUILLA
TORO PADRON
VAQUILLA
TERNERO
TORO
VAQUILLA
VACA
VACA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
BUEY
BUEY
BUEY

TERNERO
TERNER
VACA
VACA
POTRANCA
VACA
VACA
VACA
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
TERNERO
VAQUILLA
VACA
TERNERO
VACA
VACA
VACA

CHELE
NEGRA
NEGRO
NEGRO
NEGRO
HOSCO
NEGRO
PARDA

CAFE

CAFE

PARDO
NEGRA
BLANQUISCA
BLANQUISCA
CHELE HOSCO

MANCHADA
SARDO
BLANQUILLA
SARDO
SARDO
AHUMADA
PINTADA
HOSCA
HOSCA AHUMADA
BARCINA
HOSCO
BLANQUISCO
CHELE

BLANCO
HOSCO
BLANCA
NEGRA
VAYA

NEGRA
BLANQUISCA
BLANQUISCA
CHELE
CHELE
PINTADO
NEGRO
PINTADO
BLANQUISCO
NEGRO
BLANCO
ROJA

CHELE
HOSCO
BLANCA
BLANKISCA
BLANCA

L11.000,00
L6.000,00
L3.000,00
L5.000,00
L5.000,00

L10.000,00
L6.000,00

L25.000,00

L20.000,00

L20.000,00

L20.000,00

L20.000,00
L8.000,00

L12.000,00

L27.000,00

L14.000,00
L48.000,00
L15.000,00

L8.000,00
L20.000,00
L25.000,00
L15.000,00
L19.000,00
L11.000,00
L18.000,00

L3.000,00
L17.000,00
L18.000,00

L7.000,00
L7.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L3.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L8.000,00
L9.000,00
L9.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L17.000,00
L17.000,00
L5.000,00
L16.000,00
L16.000,00
L16.000,00



13088
13089
13090
13091
13092
13093
13094
13095
13096
13097
13098
13099
13100
13101
13102
13103
13104
13105
13106
13107
13108
13109
13110
13111
13112
13113
13114
13115
13116
13117
13118
13119
13120
13121
13122
13123
13124
13125

RITO ARTURO MASS

MANUEL ARTEAGA BANEGAS
MANUEL ARTEAGA BANEGAS
MANUEL ARTEAGA BANEGAS
SANTOS LORGIO MIRALDA

LUIS CRISTOBAL FLETES

LUIS FERNANDO IZAGUIRRE LICONA
LUIS FERNANDO IZAGUIRRE LICONA
JUAN CABRERA MIRALDA

RAMON OSEGUERA COLINDRES
RAMON OSEGUERA COLINDRES
MARIA EULOFIA CRUZ GUTIERREZ
MARIA EULOFIA CRUZ GUTIERREZ

FAVIO CESAR IZAGUIRRE MATAMOROS
FAVIO CESAR IZAGUIRRE MATAMOROS
NELSON YOVANY IZAGUIRRE
NELSON YOVANY IZAGUIRRE
EBER NAHUN REYES ESCOTO
MANUEL DE JESUS SANCHEZ
FAUSTO ISABEL BUSTAMANTE
ARMANDO MAGDIEL ELVIR
ARMANDO MAGDIEL ELVIR
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ NUNEZ
JOSE GUMERCINDO RODRIGUEZ
JOSE GUMERCINDO RODRIGUEZ
JUAN PABLO SOTO ESPINAL
ROLANDO FRANCISCO OSEGUERA
MARIA IRMA AGURCIA

ALBERTO MEDINA ESCOBER
ALBERTO MEDINA ESCOBER
LESTER JAVIER FLETES RAMOS
LESTER JAVIER FLETES RAMOS
LESTER JAVIER FLETES RAMOS
LESTER JAVIER FLETES RAMOS
PABLO RAMON TORRES ARTEAGA
ANA MARIA IZAGUIRRE CRUZ
VENANCIO RAMIREZ HERNANDEZ

0803-1945-00217
0805-1981-00929
0805-1981-00929
0805-1981-00929
0819-1965-00016
0819-1989-00897
0819-1975-00149
0819-1975-00149
0819-1961-00017
0803-1947-00043
0803-1947-00043
0819-1963-00055
0819-1963-00055

0819-1978-00248
0819-1978-00248
0819-1983-00164
0819-1983-00164
0814-1996-00244
0819-1981-00917
0803-1973-00425
0819-1993-00443
0819-1993-00443
0816-1948-00089
0816-1985-00497
0816-1985-00497
0819-1967-00096
0819-1963-00070
0814-9350-00008
0819-1981-00484
0819-1981-00484
0819-1980-00160
0819-1980-00160
0819-1980-00160
0819-1980-00160
0803-1951-00042
0819-1978-00237
0819-1979-00365

TEPALES

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
TEPALES
TEPALES

SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
TEPALES
URRUTIAS
URRUTIAS
ZONA CENTRO
ZONA CENTRO

BARRIO ABAJO
BARRIO ABAJO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
BARRIO ABAJO
SAN IGNACIO
BARROSAS
BARROSAS
BARROSAS
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
BARRIO ABAJO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
SAN IGNACIO
TEPALES
TEPALES
TEPALES
TEPALES
LASJITAS
BARRIO ABAJO
BARRIO ABAJO
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17/2/2023 VICTOR ESCOTO
17/2/2023 GONZALO SANDOVAL ESCOTO
17/2/2023 VICTOR ESCOTO
17/2/2023 VICTOR ESCOTO
20/2/2023 REINALDO LICONA
21/2/2023 PABLO RAMON TORRES
21/2/2023 GERMAN CALIX

21/02/2023 GERMAN CALIX
22/2/2023 ORVIN DIAZ
22/2/2023 JOSUE TOMAS MARTINEZ
22/2/2023 JOSUE TOMAS MARTINEZ
22/2/2023 ALEXI SOSA
22/2/2023 ALEXI SOSA

NULO

22/2/2023 PABLO TORRES
22/2/2023 PABLO TORRES
22/2/2023 PABLO TORRES
22/2/2023 PABLO TORRES
23/2/2023 ENRIQUE MARTINEZ
23/2/2023 ISAI SUARES

23/2/2023GERMAN CALIX

24/2/2023
24/2/2023
24/2/2023

27/2/2023
27/2/2023
27/2/2023
27/2/2023
27/2/2023
28/2/2023
28/2/2023

24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023
24/02/2023

24/02/2023

GERMAN CALIX

JULIA AMELIA ANDINO
FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ
LAZARO GAMEZ

LAZARO GAMEZ

LAZARO GAMEZ

DENIS LOPEZ

LUIS AGURCIA

TOMAS LOPEZ

RAMON TORRES

RAMON TORRES

CESAR LEONEL VELASQUEZ
CESAR LEONEL VELASQUEZ
WUILFREDO GAMEZ
WUILFREDO GAMEZ

ERIC DISADIT MURILLO DIAZ
JUAN CARLOS

VIRJILIO CRUZ

Lic. Agustin Hernandez
Director Municipal de Justicia

GUATEMALITA ORICA

SAN IGNACIO
GUATEMALITA
GUATEMALITA

SANTA CRUZ DE GUAYAPE

LASJITAS CEDROS
LAJITAS

LAJITAS

TEPALES

PIEDRA GORDA URRUTIAS
PIEDRA GORDA URRUTIAS

EL PORVENIR
EL PORVENIR

CEDROS
CEDROS
CEDROS
CEDROS
GUATEMALITA
TALANGA
LAJITAS

SAN IGNACIO
BARROSAS
NARANJAL
NARANJAL
NARANJAL
SAN IGNACIO
GUAYAPE

SAN IGNACIO
LAJITAS
LAJITAS

YORO

YORO

SULACO YORO
SULACO YORO
SULACO YORO
LAJITA
CEDROS

TORO HOLSTEN
VACA

VACA

VACA
CABALLO
TORO

VACA PARDA
TORETE
TERNERO
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
TERNERO
TERNERO

TORETE
TORETE
TORETE
TORETE
CABALLO
YEGUA
TORETE
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
TERNERA
VAQUILLA
VACA
VACA
BACA
TERNERO
TERNERO
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VAQUILLA
VACA
TERNERO
TORETE

NEGRO
NEGRA
NEGRA
CHELE ZARDA
MANCHADO
NEGRO
HOSCA

OSCA
BLANQUISCO
BLANCA
OSCA
BLANQUIZCO
HOSCO

HOSCO
HOSCO
BLANQUISCO
HOSCO
CHELE
NEGRA
CHELE
NEGRA
HOSCA
HOSCA
NEGRA
HOSCA
CHELE
NEGRA
BLANCA
HOSCO
BLANCO
PARDA
PARDA
PARDA
PARDA
NEGRA
PINTADO
HOSCO

L30.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L12.000,00
L11.000,00
L 7.000,00
L9.000,00
L12.000,00
L12.000,00
L11.000,00
L11.000,00

L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L3.000,00
L 3.000,00
L400,00
L10.000,00
L12.000,00
L12.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L10.000,00
L12.000,00
L 8.000,00
L8.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L15.000,00
L27.000,00
L6.000,00
L12.000,00



